502061234 09/14/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
William Joseph LUESCHEN	09/10/2012
Aaysha MUSTAFA	08/15/2012
Samantha Faith GRIBBEN	08/15/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American Spraytech, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	203-205 Meister Avenue	
City:	North Branch	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08876-6032	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13615773

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3303769646 Phone: 330-376-1242

Email: eggreive@rennerkenner.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Renner Kenner Greive Bobak Taylor & Webe

Address Line 1: 106 South Main Street, Suite 400

Address Line 4: Akron, OHIO 44308-1412

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ATL.P0001
NAME OF SUBMITTED:	EDWARD G GREIVE

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment (ATL.P0001) 09-10-12#page1.tif source=Assignment (ATL.P0001) 09-10-12#page2.tif source=Assignment (ATL.P0001) 09-10-12#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028960 FRAME: 0502

OP \$40,00 13615773

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, **William Joseph LUESCHEN**, of Tampa, County of Hillsborough, and State of Florida; **Aaysha MUSTAFA**, of Edison, County of Middlesex, and State of New Jersey; and **Samantha Faith GRIBBEN**, of Carteret, County of Middlesex, and State of New Jersey, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an

AEROSOL SPRAYABLE COLOR COMPOSITION

WHEREAS, American Spraytech, L.L.C., a limited liability company duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of New Jersey and having its principal office and place of business at 203-205 Meister Avenue, North Branch, New Jersey 08876-6032, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in, to and under any application directed thereto and any Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries which may be obtained therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration by us received from American Spraytech, L.L.C., aforesaid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said William Joseph LUESCHEN, Aaysha MUSTAFA, and Samantha Faith GRIBBEN, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto American Spraytech, L.L.C., aforesaid, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries and in, to and under the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by us on August 15, 2012 AND SEPTEMACR 10, 2012, and in, to and under any reissue, divisional, continuing or substitute application thereof or any corresponding application filed in a foreign country, and in, to and under any Letters Patent that may be issued for said invention in the United States or in any foreign country; and we do hereby covenant and agree for ourselves and our legal representatives to assist our said assignee in the prosecution of the said application or applications and in any interference or litigation which may arise involving our said invention or the said patent or patents, and to execute any reissue application thereon, or any divisional, continuing, substitute, or foreign application based on or

Page 1 of 3 Docket No.: ATL.P0001

PATENT REEL: 028960 FRAME: 0503 corresponding to the above specifically identified application, as may be requested by our said assignee, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States upon the above specifically identified application for said invention to American Spraytech, L.L.C., aforesaid, as assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and behoof of our assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals as of the date set forth below.

or the date out forth bottom	
9/10/12 Date	William Joseph LUESCHEN
8/15/2=12 Date	Laysla Mustafa Adysha Mustafa
8/15/2012 Date	Samantha Faith GRIBBEN
STATE OF Florida COUNTY OF Hillsborough))ss)
atoresaid, do hereby certify triat to to be the same person whose na appeared before me this day in p	, a Notary Public in and for the County and State William Joseph LUESCHEN, personally known to me time is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes
IN WITNESS WHE	REOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal,
JOHN W. SMITH	iorida

Page 2 of 3

Notary Public

Docket No.: ATL.P0001

STATE OF NEW SERSEY
STATE OF NEW SERSEY, COUNTY OF HUDSON)ss
JANGEETA I, LALWANT, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Aaysha MUSTAFA, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before
me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
this 15 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this, 2012.
S. A Latwami Notary Public
Notary Public SANGEETA A. LALWANI
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
STATE OF LW JERSEY)
STATE OF VEW JERSEY) COUNTY OF HUDSON)ss
SANGEETA
I, <u>LALWANI</u> , a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Samantha Faith GRIBBEN , personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that she signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
this 15 day of tugust, 2012.
S- A Leli ami Notary Public

SANGEETA A. LALWANI NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Sept. 20, 2014

Page 3 of 3

Docket No.: ATL.P0001

PATENT REEL: 028960 FRAME: 0505

RECORDED: 09/14/2012